

19.05.25

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

No SR has been received yet.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 15.07.25 for SR.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip